
Page: 1

Call for tenders questions summary

Call for tenders' details 
  

Title: AO 10707 - Preparation, implementation and analysis of surveys, for users of European Union publications, electronic services and other
products 
Start date: 24/10/2018 
Time limit for receipt of tenders: 28/11/2018 
Contracting authority: Publications Office of the European Union (OP) 
Status: Closed 

Call for tenders question list 
  

# Submission
date

Publication
date

Question subject Question Answer

1 25/10/2018
12:43

26/10/2018
08:11

Implementation date related to
PARFs

Within the list of criteria for the
acceptance of PARFs (ch. 2.6.2
page 17 of Technicval
specifications) the implementation
period of projects isn't mentioned,
while the matrix at page 15 of the
same document states that "the
project will have been executed
during the three-year period
preceding submission of the tender".
Please confim about the actual rule
to be applied for the acceptance of
PARFs.

26/10/2018
For a PARF to be accepted, the
project must fall within the period from
28/11/2015 until 28/11/2018.
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# Submission
date

Publication
date

Question subject Question Answer

2 26/11/2018
15:55

27/11/2018
10:00

Price schedule - Service S4 The item S4.3 asks a price for
analysis per open-ended question
PER ACTUAL ANSWER, while the
price estimation refers to 110
questions , without reference to the
actual number of answers received.
What is the way the price will be
considered in the contract, by
multiplying it per the number of
questions only or per questions and
actual answers?

27/11/2018
Instead of:
Fixed price per open-ended question,
per actual answer (110 open-ended
questions with ten for which S4 was
ordered alone)
Please read:
Fixed price per open-ended question,
per actual answer (110 answers to
open-ended questions with ten for
which S4 was ordered alone)


